
MEGHALAYA BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
HEADQUARTERS :::: TURA

Programme for the Higher Secondary School Leaving Certificate Examination, 2026.
Class-XII Theory Examination, 2026

(Arts/Science/Commerce/Vocational)

TO COMMENCE ON THE 18th FEBRUARY, 2026 at 10:00 A.M.

Important Notes:
1. The Examination halls will be opened at 9:30A. M. on the day of the Examination.
2. Question Papers will be distributed to all candidates at 9:45 A.M.
3. Answer Scripts will be distributed to all the candidates at 9:50 A.M.
4. Candidates will start writing at 10:00 A. M.
5. In the event of important announcement from the State/Central Government on dates

coinciding with the programme, rescheduling of the examination programme if deemed
necessary will be done.

Date Day Subject(s)
Time: Morning 10:00 A.M. – 1:00 P.M.

18-02-2026 Wednesday English

19-02-2026 Thursday MIL/Alternative English

20-02-2026 Friday Sociology

23-02-2026 Monday Economics/Physics/Poultry Farming-IV/
Computer Technique-IV

24-02-2026 Tuesday Vocational Subjects

25-02-2026 Wednesday Elective Languages/Biology/Entrepreneurship (Commerce)

26-02-2026 Thursday Philosophy/Poultry Farming-V/Computer Technique-V
27-02-2026 Friday History/Geology/Accountancy

02-03-2026 Monday Political Science/Chemistry/Business Studies

03-03-2026 Tuesday Education/Poultry Farming-VI/Computer Technique-VI

05-03-2026 Thursday Mathematics

06-03-2026 Friday Geography/Entrepreneurship (Vocational)

09-03-2026 Monday Computer Science/Informatics Practices

10-03-2026 Tuesday Physical Education

11-03-2026 Wednesday Music (Western)/Psychology
12-03-2026 Thursday Anthropology/Statistics
13-03-2026 Friday Home Science

Note: (a) Modern Indian Language (MIL) : Khasi, Garo, Assamese, Bengali, Hindi, Nepali, Mizo.
(b) Elective Language : English, Khasi, Garo, Assamese, Bengali, Hindi, Nepali, Mizo.
(c) Vocational subjects : Tourism & Hospitality, IT/ITES, Electronics & Hardware,

Health Care, Agriculture, Beauty & Wellness and Apparel.

#Duration of Examination for Vocational Subjects shall be 1 hour (i.e. from 10 A.M. to 11 A.M.)

(T.R. Laloo)
Dated Tura, Director Accreditation &
the 31st October, 2025. Controller of Examinations,

Meghalaya Board of School Education,
Tura.
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